

क. पा. त इस/C.I.C.E

Sl No. 125 (2) बैगलूरु/BENGALURU

संख्या/No. 1072

दिनांक/Date 31/7/24

PARLIAMENT MATTER
MOST IMMEDIATE

F.No.J-2304716/41/2024-Fy

Government of India

Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying
Department of Fisheries

Chanderlok Building, New Delhi

Dated 19th July, 2024

To

The Principal Secretary
Government of Kerala
Department of Fisheries, Ports & Harbour Development, Thiruvananthapuram
(email: prlsec.fisheries@kerala.gov.in)

Subject: Provisionally admitted question for the Rajya Sabha with Dy No. S2497 due for answer on 31.07.2024 regarding 'Project proposals for expansion of fishing harbour in Kerala state'

Sir,

Reproduced below is a provisionally admitted question for the Rajya Sabha with Dy No. S2497 due for answer on 31.07.2024 regarding 'Project proposals for expansion of fishing harbour in Kerala state'

- Whether the Government of Kerala submitted different project proposals for expansion of fishing harbour in the state?
- if so, the details thereof and
- action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

2. It is, therefore, requested that inputs for framing the reply along with supplementary may please be furnished by 1300 hours on 22/07/2024. The soft copy may also please be emailed at jsfy@nic.in/rajivpratap.dubey@gov.in/grk.rao@gov.in

Yours faithfully,

Anshul Mishra

(Anshul Mishra)

Assistant Director (FH)

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- The Director of Fisheries, Government of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram (email: fisheriesdirector@gmail.com)
- The Chief Engineer, Harbour Engineering Department, Government of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- Chief Executive, National Fisheries Development Board(NFDB), Pillar No:235, Fish Building, PV Narasimha Rao Expy, SVPNPA, Hyderabad, Budwel, Telangana 500052.
- The Director, Central Institute of Coastal Engineering for Fishery (CICEF), Opp to ISRO Qrts., Jalahalli, Bengaluru-560 013.